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. ; DEFICIENCY)
E 000; INITIAL COMMENTS ! F 000!
A Standard Recertification Suwey was mma;ecf i Q E
i on 06/24/14 and concluded on 0672614 ;
i‘ilefemenmeg were clted with the highest scope .- ‘
| and severity of an "F". e : ;
F 371 483.35(i) FOOD PROGURE, I Fari] C wea
55=F ' STORE/FPREPARE/SERVE - SANITARY : § Mo residents ware said fo be
i : i : affacted by the deficient practice.
~ The facility must - ;
(1) Procure food from sources approved or _ Al residants have the potentisd to :
. considered satisfactory by Federal, State or local | i be affected by the deficient 2
" authorities; and _ i practice therefore a review of the
: [2) Store, prepare, @gtﬁbuie and serve fond | : 24 hour report sheet was done for
' under sanifary conditions + ; the date of June 27, 2014 5
5 ' through July 3, 2014 to insure that
; i nG residents coniacted food bome |
3 ; : iiness. None were identified. f
i ! f
; This REQUIREMENT s not met as evidencad i The area where hair hets are
by : i being stored _has be%en changedto |
| Based on observation, interview and review of | E an area that is outside of the food
facility's policy, it was determined the facility failed | prep/preparing area. All dietary :
| to ensure hair restraints were worn in the kitchen | * stzff were inserviced by the ;
" while food was prepared in the food preparation Administrator on the need to wear
| area. Additionally, it was determined the facility hairnets if in the food prep/
failed to ensure beverages and food were stored ; preparing area. They were also in-
g it a manner to conserve nutritive value and : ; serviced on the insuring food is not |
, flavor, Observation, on 06/24/14 revealed milk outdated when delivered to the
i was stored for use in the facility's refrigerator with kitchen | being prepared or servad.
a "Best By date of 06/21/14 which was three (3} | ‘ The milk identified was thrown
days befora the date of surveyor observation. z away on 6/24/14 On this date all |
| . A : . ather foods storage areas were :
 The find ings inchide; ’ assessed by Administrator to _
' instire there were no outdated ;
: j Review of the faclifty's policy titled ) 3 food ftems. None wers found. The
a3 o e ST g oo e
E icy 9. a i i # haimet on placed one on when
{45} DATE

| ANM YY) 3
Any feticie @ taternent ending with an asterisk
other safeguirds pravide sufficient protection o the patients. (Sea instructions.)
foliowing the date of survey whether or not 3 pian of correstiar is provided.”
Hays ioliowing the date these documents ame made available to the faclily. I deficken

program faylicipation.

)E;;:'E'\ lZﬁ’“‘-#

A denoles a daﬁmemy which the institution mafy ber excused from comecting providing it is determiney that
Excapt for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclogable 80 days
Far nureing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosabis 14
cies are ciled, an approved plan of cerrection 5 requisite fo continued
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F 371, Continued From page 1 PR 37 E Through observation daily monitoring

c.evenng that effectively restraines head and :
: facial hair should be wom in food preparation 5
; areds. Hair was to be arranged 1o prevent

mntammanon of food, eguipment and utensils.

Dbservat;on of facility staff in the kitchen food
i preparation area while on tour of the facility, on :
-06/24114 at 2:51 PM, revealed the Assistant , ‘;
! Dietary Director in the food preparation area ‘
a’ without a hair restraint in place.

| Interview with Assistant Dietary Director. on
OﬁlﬂﬁlM at 10:28 AM, revealed that her
exp&cmtsons ware for staff {o wear hair restraints
; while in foud preparation areas. She stated that
" she should have wom & hair net when observed ;
lin a food preparation area. She staled this was :
“an infection control issue. '
interwew with the Administrator, on 0625714 at
Y10:54 AM, ravealed her expectations were for
| staff to wear a hair net when in the kitchen in food : i
preparanon areas due to mfection control : :

[ reasons.

H i
H £

{2, Review of facility's policy "Food and Non-Food |
; Storage” Policy Sections 7.6 and 7.8 revealed for ; i
' poth perishable and non-perishable iterns, the -
| use-by and expiration dates are checked. Fopds | i
“marked within three (3) days of these dates are
i not accepted from the supplier, Additionally the
anlc:y stated, upon receiving food and non-food i
litems, products are inspected for quality. !
: |
: Observation of the facility's kifchen refrigerator
whzie on tour with the facility Assistant Dietary
I}rre‘}mor on 06/24/14 =t 2:531 PM, revealed Deans . ;
: 2% Milk with a "Best By" date of 06/21/14 was ¢
'stored in the refrigerator for resident use, The :

i t
H t

of wearing of keimets will coour by the
Dietary Manager/ designes. Weokly
rounds by the Administrator will be
eormpleted o insure compliance.
Maonitoring of foods s insure nothing ;
is expired will be done dally through
rounds from fhe Dietary Manger/
designee and weekly from the
Administrator. Any out dated foods
found wilt be removed from stock and i
reported 1o the vendor. The distary
staff will review dates of food prior to
seiving or preparing to insure they are
nect outdated.
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F 371 Continued From page 2 ;
i observation date was three (3) days from the date . :
. indicated on the milk jug. The Assistant Dietary ‘
' Director stated the milk should not have been in i
 the refrigerator and removed it for disposal.
. Interview with the Personal Care Director, on |
' 06/24/14 at 3:.03 PM, revealed her expectations
| with regard (o expirad items wers that staff .
; remove and dispose of them from the refrigerator |
' daily. @
i Interview with the facility's Administrator, o _? 1
06724114 at 3:16 PM, revealed "Best By dated | . i
' itens were to be remaved from the refrigerater ap ; ? ;
i the third day afler the date. She further stated f
; that it was her expectation that these iterms be i
" removed promptly. $ne stated that if she were o '
i notice expired items in the refrigerator, she would ;
; dispose of the tems g0 that they wotlld not be ! i
“served to the residents. Additionally, on 06/25/14 | .
‘at 10:54 AM, the Administrator stated that the ; i
; itk was delivered on 06724714 with the expired X ’
 date. She stated the milk should not have been ; i
+ accepled and/or stored in the facility refrigerator. ; ;

i

j : i
! ;
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STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1} PROVIDERSUPPLIER/CLIA

{32 MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

{X3) DATE SURVEY
COMPLEYED

' CFR: 42 CFR 483.70 (a)

1

i Building: 01

: Plan Approval: 05/11/88

| Survey: 2000 Existing

| Facility Type: Skilled Nursing Facilty (SNF)

" Type of Structure. One (1) story with ful
! basement Type V (111}

! " )
" Bmoke Gomparments: 2 i :

[
i Fire Alarm: Complete fire alarm. i

, Sprinkler Systen: Complete (wet) sprinkler e
system ;

. AlLife Safely Code Survey was initizted on 3
' 06/24/14 and concluded on 06/25/14, The Survey
: began using the 27865, short farm. Concerns 5
“were identified effecting complete sprinkier ;
| coverage and the survey was then changed to the
. 2786R standard form. The facility was found not |
“in compliance with the requirements for ;
. participation in Medicare and Madicaid, E

! The findings that follow dermonstrate
noncompliance with Title 42, Code of Federal
| Regulations, 483.70(a) et seq. (Life Safety from :
j Fire) ;
[ Deficiencies wera cited with the highest scope i
, and severity of an "F" leval.
K 0111 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

1

KO1i

AND FLAN OF CORRECTION HENTFICATION NUMBER: A BUILEING 01 - BUILIING
185201 BOWING G6/25/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER QR SUPPLIER STREFT ADDRESS, QITY, STATE, 2IP CODE
a .
TANBARK HEALTH & REHARILITATION GENTER 1121 TANBARK ROAD
LEXINGTON, KY 40515
A | SUMMARY BTATEMENT OF BEFICIENGIES o . PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRBECTION {5
PREFX (EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX ! {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE . LOMPLETIOM
TAG  } REGULATORY QR LEC 1IDENTIFYING INFORMATION; TAC ) CROBE-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE | DATE
; ‘ i DEFICIENC Y}
i 7 T
K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS i K 000 No residents were said to affected by the

deficient practice.

h Al residents have the potential to have been

;. approved #3m Fire Barmer Caulk placed in

L 82914

affected by the deficient practice as the doors /'
frame / smoke barriers have the potential to fail
1o pravent fire/smoke from escaping into the
rasident areas.

The deorg/ framas are scheduled to be
instalied by August 29, 2014. All other doors _
wera assessed on 6/26/14 o insure
compliance. The smoke barrisrs identified had

openings on 6/27/14. An assessment of all
smake barriers was complated on 652?!14wi%h‘\
any issuss being cormected, The Maintenance |
staff ware in-serviced on the need fo insure
that alf smoke barriers provide at leasta 1 heui'
fire rating, They were also educated on the |
need for fre doors be in compliance with the
state and fodersl regulations on fire ratings.
Unlif doorsiframe is installed staff wore
educated to not gvacuata info the deficiant
compariment. Theay wers o use smoke
compariment 301-311 south hallway as i
indicated the svacuation plan. ;
The Mainlenance Diraclor/ designas will ingurk
smoke barriers provide af teast a 1 hour ratmgg
through cbservation in rounds complated
mosnthly. The Admindsirator will monitor ;
compliance through review of documentabion of
rounds monthly. The Regional Maintenance |
Director will assess doars every 6 months o |
insure they meet state and federal
requiraments on fire ratings.

LABO

i
ATORY [HREGCTOR'S OR F“(}\!}DER#"SUF’-‘#LIE}}Q REPRESENTATWE;SX;;A\TUF{E

NYIN28E 0 mD

TINLE

Any deﬁnay ement ending with an Ssterisk {*) denotes g deficianc

'(xs) DATE
umisteston 7B 1
¥ whith the Institulion may be excused fram comecting provid!r’c'g i i geterminedithat

other safeguards provida sufficient profaction fo the patients. {Bea Instructions ) Except for nursing hoes, the findings stated above are disciozable 90 days

folicwing the date of survey whether or not a plan of carection is pl

rovided. For nursing hones, the above findings and plans of corection are disclosable 14

days foliowing the date these documents are made ayaitable o the facilly. f deficisacies are cited, an approved plan of comection is equisite te continued

program participation.
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I BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES s i PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION K
PREFIN | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDEDR BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE . CEMPLETION
TAL REGULATORY (R L5C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG {ROBS-REFERENGED TG THE APPROPRIATE DATE
; DEFIGIENCY)
K011 Continuad Frem page 1 , Kom
58w’ ; ;

. If the buliding has a common wall with a
nonconm;'mmq buiiding, the common wall is a fzre
. barrier having at least a bwo-hour fire resistance
i rating constructed of malessals as required for the |
addition. Cornmunicating openings occur only in :
| corridors and are protected by approved i
selfclasmgﬁ&doorb 19.1.1.4.1, 181142 5

; This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by
. Based on observation and interview, it was
1 determined the facility failed to ensure the fire
~wall was in accordance with National Fire
! Protection Association (NFPA) standards, The
! def wiency had the polential to affect two (2) of |
; two (2) smoke compartments, thirly four (34)
{ residents, staff and visitors. The facility has the
_capacity for thirty four {34) beds and at the time of
i the survey, the census was thirty one (31). i

: | The findings include: j

Dbservation, on DB/24/14 at 1:44 PM with the _
i Maintenance Director, revealed the two (2} hour |
* wall separating the skilled nussing facility from the
; personal care home had doors installed in the
I comidor with a fire rating of thirty (30) minutes ;
mourted in a frarme with 2 fire rating of twenty
{20) minutes. :

: lntemewz on 06/2414 at 1:45 PM, with the
I Maintenance Direclor revealed he knew the fire
“doors in & fire wall were 10 be rated: however, he ;

{ was not aware they did not have the proper rating |

|
H
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SUMNMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

A
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
TAG | REGULATORY OR L5C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

K 011; Continued From page 2
to be installed in a two (2) hour fire wall.
. Observation, on 06/25/14 &t 11:00 AM, with the
! Maintenance Director revealed the two (2) hour
s wall separating the skilled nursing facifity from the

" observation reveated a pipe was sealed to the
i concrete block wall with a material (drywal) joirt

¢ the wall.

nterview, on 06/25/14 &t 11:01 AM, with the

' of the penetration or the use of an ynrated
i material sealing around the pipe that was
_penetrating the wall,

. The census of thirty one (31} was verified by the
: Administrator on 06725414, The findings were
acknewledged by the Administrator and verified

: by the Maintenance Birsctor af the exit Interview

“on D6/26/14.

i
" Actual NFPA Standard:
I
. Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition) 19.1.1.4
! Additions, Conversions, Modemization,
. Renovation, and Construction Operations.
119.1.1.4,1 Additions.
. Additions shall be ssparated from any existing
 structure not conforming fo the provisions within
Chapter 19 by a fire barrier having not less than a
| Z-hour fire resistance rating and constructed of

‘and 466.)
181142
' Communicating openings in dividing fire barriers

_compound) that was not rated for use or equal to

» Mantenance Director revealed he was not aware

| matertals as required for the addition. (See 4.6.11 |

* personal caie home had a three inch (3% by three
j inch (37} unsealed penetration by & wire. Further :

1

i

|

iy PROVIDER'S PLAN OF GDRRECTION £XE
PREFIX (EACH CORREGTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETIOR
TAG CROSSREFERENCED TO THE APFROPRIATE GATE
: DEEIGIENCY)
KO11,

FORM CIS-2557(02-68) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: RYF721

Faciiity ID: 00830

If continuation sheet Page 34113




DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: Q7/11/2014
FORMAPFROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

(A} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3} DATE SURVEY

i required by 19.1.1.4.1 shall be permittec only in |
corridors and shall be protectad by approved ‘

| self-closing fire doors. (See also Section 8.2.) |
19.1.1.4.3 :

| Doors in barriers required by 19.1.1.4.1 shall '
. hormaily be kept closed. a

| Exception: Doors shall be permitted to be held |

. open If they meet the requirements of 18.2.2.2 6.

19129~

| Sections of health care facilities shal be )

i : permitted to be classified as other gecupancies, |
provided that they meet all of the following .

| conditions:
[1) They are not intended to serve health care

f occupants for purposes of housing, treatment, or

" eustomary access by patients incapabie of i

| self-preservation.
(2) They are separated from areas of health care |

| occupancies by construction having a fire
resistance rating of not less than 2 hours. i

]

8 2.3.2 Fire Protection-Rated Opening
| Protectives,

82321

! Dioor assemblies in fire barriers zhall be of an .
approved type with the appropriate fire protection |
i rating for the location in which they are installed

_ and shall comply with the following.

| (@) * Fire doors shall be instalied in accordance

. with NFPA 80, Standard for Fire Doors and Fire

| Windows. Fire doors shall be of a design that has ;
, been lested to mee! the conditions of acceptance |

! of NFPA 252, Standard Methods of Fire Tests of

, Door Assemblies.

| Exception: The requirement of 8.2.3.2.1(a) shall

; not apply where otherwise specified by

E

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 01 - BUILDING COMPLETED
185201 £. WING : DE/25/2014
NAME OF PROVIGER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, GITY, STATE, ZIF CODE
1121 TANBARK ROAD
TANBARK HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER :
| LEXINGTON, KY 40515
XHm SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES no FROVIDER'S PLAM OF CORRECTION 53
PREFIX | {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CORFLETION
TAG REGLLATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION] TAG CROS3-REFERENCED T0 THE APPROPRIATE DaTe
i DEFICIENCY)
K 011+ Continued From page 2 K 011!
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(X4} Iy ! SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 12} FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREDTION i sy

PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ¢ PREFIX i (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULT RE COMELETION
taG ' REGULATORY OR L8C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION] ' TAG | CROSS-REFERENGED TO THE APPROFRIATE |  DATE

i H DEFICIENTY) ’

186201

NAME OF FROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

K 011! Continued From page 4 :
1823231
_{b) Fire doors shall be self-closing ar E
i automatic-closing in accordance with 7.2.1.8 and, | ;
: where used within the means of egress, shall | '
" comply with the provisions of 7.2.1. é

|
8.2.3.2.3.1 |
. Every opening in a fire barrier shall be protected _
. to Jirnit the spread of fire and restrict the ! )
L movement of smoke from orie side of the fire i ?
i barrier to the other. The fire protection rating for '
" opening protectives shall be as follows: i
{{1) 2-hour fire barrier - 11/2-hour fire protection
. rating

* {2} 1-hour fire barrier - 1-hour fire protection

. rating where used for vertical apenings or exit : g
“enclosures, or 3/4-hour fire protection rating i :

i where used for other than vertical openings or

_exil enclosures, unless a lesser fire protection E . i
 rating is specified by Chapter 7 or Chapters 11 i * ‘
, through 42 “ |
| Exception No. 1: Where the fire barrier specified | '
;N B.2.3.2.3.1(2) is provided as a result of a ! |
' requirement that cortidor walls ar smoke barriers | ;
| be of 1-hour fire resistance-rated construction, ? ‘
“the opening protectives shall be permitted to have ‘
 not less than a 20-minute firs protection rating | ) ;
. when tested in accordance with NEPA 252, ) :
! Standard Methods of Fire Tests of Door : .
: Azsemblies, without the hose stream test, : .
" Exception No. 2. The requirement of : ; i
i 8.2.3.2.3.1(2) shall not apply where special g

_ requirements for doors in 1-hour fire f :
! resistance-rated corridor walls and 1-hour fire | ; '
; resistance-rated smoke barriers are specified in :
! Chapters 18 through 21. : ;
i Exception No. 3: Existing doors having a ; ’ ;
: Jia-hour fire protection rating shall be permitted - H i
i to continue to be used in vertical openings and in o

Evant ([ RYP724 Fachiity 1D: 100630

i

If continuation sheel Page 5of 13
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A BUILDING D1 - BLUELDING
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SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEENCIES
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUBT BE PRECEDED BY FULL
REGUIATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

payrn
PREFIX
TAG ¢

18]

PREFIX ¢ {EACH LORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE
TAG ' CROBSREFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE

PROMVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION : (X3}

P COMIPLETION
GAFE

]

K011 Continued From page 5 i
i exit enclosures in liey of the 1-haur rating
‘required by 8.2.3.2.3.1(2).
[ (3} 1/2-hour fire barrer - 20-minute fire pmtecnan
. rafing
l Exception: Twenty-minute fire protection-rated ‘
: doors shall be exempt from the hose stream test
' of NFPA 252, Standard Methods of Fire Tests of
; Door Assemblias, J

3

14.6.1.1
. The authority having jurisdiction shall determine

i whether the provisions of this Code are met.

8 3.6.1 Pipes, conduits, bus ducts, cables, wires, |

| air ducts, pneumatlc fubes and ducts, and similar |
 bullding service equipment that pass through ?
: fioors and smoke barriers shall be protected as

i follows:
(a) The space between the penetrating fem and i

i the smoke barrier shail
" 1. Be filled with a material capable of maintaining
{ the smoke resistance of the smoke barrier, or
2. Be protected by an approved device designed
| for the Specifiic purpose, {
. (b} Where the penefrating tem uses a sleeve to
‘ penetrate the smoke barrier, the sleeve shall be |
; solidty el in the smoke barrier, and the space
i between the tem and the sieeve shall

s 1. Be filled with a material capable of maintaining
the smoke resistance of the smoke barrer, or
i 2. Be protected by an approved device designed
' for the specific purpase.
i (2) Where designs take transmission of vibration
" inte consideration, any vibration isolation shall
' 4. Be made on eﬁher side of the smoke barrier, or;
| 2. Be made by an approved device designed for
{ the specific purpose.

K 022i NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES {K1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUIA
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

185201

MAME: OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

TANBARK HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

Ay I
PREF {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE FRECEDED BY EULL
TAG REGULATORY QR L3C DENTIFYING INFORMATION)

K022 | Continued From page 6 :
§8=D :
; | Access to exits is marked by approved, readily |

visible signs in all cases where the exit or way to
i reach exit is not readily apparent to the !
Toccupants. 71014 ;

Thrs STANDARD s not mat as evidenced by:

" Based on observation and interview, it was
determ:neeﬁ the Tacility failed to ensure NQ exit |
L signs were maintained in acsordance with

. Naticnal Fire Profection Association (NEPA)

! standards. The deficiency had the potentialto |
' affect one (1) of two (2) smoke compartments, |
; twenty three (23] residents, staff and visitors.
 The facility hag the capacity for thirty four (34)

. beds and at the time of the survey, the census
was thirty one (37). ;

Tha findings include:

Obmrvaﬂan on 0B/2514 at 10:02 AM, with the

| Mainienance Director revealed an exterior door in |
“the Therapy Room that could be mistaken for an

: exit door to have improper No Exit signage. The
' ! letiers on the sign were only a half inch (¥") high. |

lntewrew an 06/25/14 at 10:03 AM, with the .
{ Mainterance Director revealed he was not aware
. the letters of a No Exit sign had to be of a certain |
! hefght. ’

gals
PRINTED: 0771172014
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. D838-0301
P MULTIPLE SONSTRUCTION (X3} DATE BURvEY
A. BUILDING 01 - BUILDING COMPLETED
B. WING 06/25/2014
ETREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, I CODE
1124 TANBARK ROAD
LEXINGTON, KY 40515
i . PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION [t
PREFIX ¢ (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLILD RE . COMPLETION
™we o CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFRIATE BATE
DEFICIENCY)
K 0221 There were no residents said to be affected 8/8/14
. by the defictent practice.
: All resickanks have the potential to ‘
; bie affacted by the deficient practice :
! a8 they could mistake the door as an exit. ’
; The required sige was regleced by '
: the Adenipdstrator on 6/25/14 using
lattars in the word NO 2 in high with
& 3/8 high stroke, The word EXIT being
. 1inch kigh, afigned right below the word
RO, The Maintenance steff wers in-serviced
' on the regulations of the slgn lstterlng
Lizes, ¢
i
, The Administrator/designes will monitor )
‘ compliance through weekly rounds. i
H :
3 :
e
i
Facility 10: 100630 If cordinuation sheet Page 7 of 13
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STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (1) PROVIDERISUPPLIERICEIA
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION ENTIFICATION NUMBER:

185201

(E2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A BUILDING 01 - BUILDING

B WING

(X3} DATE SURVEY
COMPLETED

062512014

NAME OF PROMIDER OR SUPPLIER

TANBARK HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER

STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P COBE
1121 TANBARK ROAD

LEXINGTON, KY 40815

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES
(EACH DIEFICIENCY MUST BE FREGEDED 8Y FULL
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

Gy
PREFIX
TAG

PREFIX

TAG
DEFCIENGY}

(EAGH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE
CROES-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE

FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ; 665

| comeyETN
BATE

!
K022 ; Conlinued From page 7

i

! The census of thirty one (31) was verified by the

: Administrator on 06/26/14. The findings were |
" acknowledged by the Administrator and verified
| by the Maintenance Director at the exit interview |
;on 06/25/14. :

i Actual NFPA Standard:

| Reference: NFFA 101 (2000 edition) 7.10.8

i Speciaf Signs. i

. 7.10.8.1* Na Exit. Any door, passage, or stairway ,

Hhat is neither an exit nor a way of exit sccess

i and that is located or arranged so that it is likely

1o be mistaken for an exit shail be identified by a

' sign that reads as follows:

i NGO

CEXIT

i Such sign shall have the word NQ in letters 2 in,

- {5 ©m) high with a stroke width of 3/8 in (1 ¢m) j

“and the word EXIT in letters 1 in. (2.5 ¢m) high,

i with the word EXIT below the word NO.

. Exception: This requirement shail not apply o

! approved existing signs. -
K 048 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD i
B5=F H
| Emergency lighting of at least 1% hour duralion is |
: provided in accordance with 7.9, 19.2.9.1. ;

" This STANDARD is not met as evidenced hy:
; Based on obgetvation and interview, it was i
“ determined the facility failed to maintain
{ emergency lighting in accordance with the

¥ National Fire Protection Association {NFPA) i
- standards. The deficiency had the potential to

K221

B/a/14

FORM CMS-2567(02-98] Previtus Varsions Obsokate Event iCn RYPTI1
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PRINTED: 0Ff1/2014
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOF—::M APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OME NO. D838-0351
STAT;ME&T OF E)Ef!(ifﬁb{i}iﬁs (X1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIERCLIA (X2} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (%3} DATE SURVEY
AND PLANM OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER; & BUILIHNG 01 - BUILDING COMPELETED
185201 BOING 06/25{2014
NAME QF PROVIDER (R SUMPIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE
1121 TANBARK ROAD
TANBARK HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER
LEXINGTON, KY 40515
(X410 , SLEMARY STATEMENT OF DEFEIENCIES ; [iu] PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ; X5y
PREFIX {EACH DEFIGIENCY MUST BE PRECERED BY FULL OPREFX ] (EACH CORRECTIVE AL TION SHOULD BE P OCOMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR E5C IDENTIF YING INFORMATION) , TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AFPROPRIATE OATE
i BEFICIERGY) :
i
K 0453 Continued From page 8 K 046 No residents were said t be sfected by the
affect two (2) of two (2) smoke compartments, . ) deficlent practice.
| thirty four (34) residents, staff and visitors. The i
. facility has the capacity for thirty four (34) beds 3 ; All residents have the potential
and the census was tﬁll“l}‘ one (31) on the day of ; H to tzf affvect.z;_tfi-:‘w ‘tk:‘e de?jif:iueﬂt practice if
: the Survey. 1 e the lighting fails to ferction,
‘ o . Miirtenance Directer was in-serviced
' The findings include: } ? by the: Advinistrator on the correct format
; i ; todocument acrurate testing of the
I Observation, on 06/25/14 at 10:22 AM, with the _ X lightieg. This will Include exact thme frames

of testing. They will be at least 30 seconds
ne fess than every 30 daysand atleast 1 &
hours annuatly.

Mamtenance Director revealed the facility faled to !
' document the annual ninely (90) minute test for

ba d em lightin
i ﬁery powers: @rgency g t g9 ; . The Administrator wilk audit monthly/
; . . ! i 2 . on of fest
| Interview, on 06/25/14 at 10:23 AM, with the _ e Qocumentaton ofestng o

- Maintenance Director revealed he was not aware
! that documentation wes 1o be provided for the
s ninety (807 minute test

i The census of thirty one (31) was verified by the
Aﬁmmlstrator on 06/25/14. The survey findings

! were acknowledged by the Administrator and
, verified by the Maintenance Director st the exjt

' interview on 06/25/14.

i

' Actual NEPA Standard:

. Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition) 7.9.2.1* !

{ Emergency illumination shall be provided for not

; less than 142 hours in the event of failure of ' &

! normal lighting. Emergency lighting faciliies shail | :

: be arranged to provide inftial umination that js !

‘not less than an average of 1 fi-candle (10 ux) | :

j and, atany point, not less than 0.1 ft-candie (1 :
lux), measured along the path of egress at fioor ‘ f

[ kevel. llumination levels shall be permitted e '
deciine to not less than an average of 0.8

| ft-candle (6 lux) and, at any point, not less than | i

; 0.06 ficandlz (0.6 ; ; k

' ux) at the end of the 11/2 hours. A Z ’ i

FORM CMS-2667402-99) Pravious Versinns Obanlete Event ID: RYP721
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(X3} OATE BURVEY
COMPLETED

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DFFICIENCIES iK1} FROVIDERISUPPUERICLIA {233 MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION
AND PLAN OF CORRFSTION IRENTIFICATION MUMBER: A BULDING 07 - BUILDING

185201 B. WING 067282014
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 21 COBDE

1121 TANBARK ROAR

TANBARK HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER LEXINGTON, KY 40815

X SUMMARY STATEMENT 0F DEFICIENCIES : ity PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ; e
PREFR ° (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED 8Y FULL . PREFIX ! {EACH CORRECTIE ACTION SHOULD 88 | LOMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 7 e CROUSH-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE | LaTE

: DEFICIENCY) :

E

HAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPFLIEER

K 046 : Cantinued From page 9 j K 046!
: maximum-ta-minimum lumination uniformity :
ratio of 40 to 1 shall not be exceedad. “

; 7.9-3 Periodic Testing of Emergency Lighting 5 i :

- Equipment. A functional test shall be conducted | ‘ ;

i on every required emergency lighting system at i : ?

. 30-day intervals for not less than 30 seconds. An ;

‘annual test shall be conducted on every required | ? ‘
i battery-powered emergency lighting system for : !
_not less than
' 1172 hours. Equipment shall be fulty aperational
i for the duration of the test. Written records of
. Visual inspections and tests shall be kept by the _
- owner for inspection by the authority having ; .
| jurisdiction. i : !
“Exception: Self-testing/self-diagnostic, f : ;
" battery-operated emergency lighting equipment | ; ;
; that automatically performs a test for not less ; f ;
than 30 seconds and diagnostic routine not less , :
i than once every 30 days and indicates failures by | ;
. & status indicator shall be exempt from the : :
* 30-day functional test, provided that a visua! ‘ i
 inspection is performed at 30-day intervats. ; ;

K 050 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K050,

55=F ) f , , ?
| Fire drills are held at unexpected times under : Nu residents were said to khave
. varying conditions, at leasst quarterly on each shift : : been affected by the deficient
! The staff is familiar with procedures and is aware ; ' practice.

. that drills are part of established routine. : i _
! Responsibility for planning and conducting drills is | X All residents have the potential to

i assigned only to competent persons who are : ' be affectad deficient practice #s the
; Yualified to exercise leadership. Where drills are i sttt must ba prepared on how o ;
' conducted betwaen 9 PM and 6 AM a coded i ; miange a fire, :
announcement may be used instead of audible
calarms. 19.7.12

i

{8814

g ; The Maintenance staf were in-
i : sarviced by the Administrator on the
interpratation of regulation of

]

§
: i
i
H E
P ]

§
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{X43 10 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 5] PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION [t
PHREFIX ¢ (EACH BEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FLILL, PREFIX [BACH CORRECTIVE ACTICN BHGULD BE ! OCOMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LEX IDENTIFYING INF URMATION) TAG CROSE-REFERENCED TO THE APPROERIATE ERATE
DEF-"ECIENCY)
; ;‘
K 050 Continued From page 10 K 050;

3

 This STANDARD s not met as evidenced by:

" Based on interview and record review, it was

! determined the facility failed to ensure fire drills

| were conducted quarterly on each shift at random |
 times, in accordance with National Fire Protection |
' Association (NFPA) standards. The deficient

| practice has the potential to affect twa (2) of two
. (2) smoke compartments, thinty four (34)
“fesidents, staff and visitors. The facility has the ;
{ capacity for thirty four {34) beds and at the time of ;
i the survey, the census was thirty one (31), 5

i

b
'

“The findings include:

; Review of the facility's Fire Drill docurmentation,

- on 06/25/14 at 10:10 AM, with the Maintenance

t Director, revealed the fire drills were not being

; conducted at random times on all shifts. Fire
drills on firat shift were conducted routinely at

115 PM and bedween 916 AM and §:57 AM,

I Fire drills on second shift were conducted

i routingly ground 7:20 PM andg 3:30 PM. Fire drills

“on third shift were routinely conducted around

I 5:50 AM. The fire drills reviewed were over the

: last four (4) quarters,

Hnterview, on 06/25/14 at 2:00 PM, with the
i Maintenance Director, revealed he was unaware
_ the fire drilis were not being conducted as

 required. g

. The census of thirly one (31) was verified by the
- Administrator on 06/26M4. The findings were

i acknowledged by the Administrator and verified
i by the Maintenance Director at the exit interview
" on 0B/25/14.

|

i Actual NFPA Standard:

i

randaormn fire drills. Each
shift, throughout the quarter will be
held at lest 2 howrs a part fom each

gther.
The Administrator will audit the fire

drill imes each month to insure
compliance, comparing times
throughaut the quarter

i
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CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES
STATEMENT OF OEFICIENCIES 41} FROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2} MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION (X3} DATE SURVEY f
AND FLAN OF GORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 0 - BUILDING COMPLETED

185201 B. WING 08/25/2014

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE

1121 TANBARK ROAD
TANBARK HEALTH & REHABILITATION ¢ ER )
ENT LEXINGTON, KY 40515
X4 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Cm PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION C e
PREFIX ° (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ,  PREFIX (FAGH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE | COMPLETION
TAG | REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION TAG | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE baTE
! ‘ DEFICIENGY)
f :
. . i
K 050 | Continued From page 11 K 050
 Referance: NFPA 101 (2000 edifion) 197,12, !
* Fire drills shall be conducted at least quarterly on | ; !
t each shift and at unexpected times under varies . ,
. conditions on all shifts. : z ;
K056 : NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD I K 058
8814

SS=F | _
it thers iz an automatic sprinkier system, it is

| for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems, to

| accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the
. Inspection, Testing, and Mainienance of

i supply for the system. Required sprinkler

building fire alarm systemr. 1935

i
i
§

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by
. Based on observation, biueprint review and

i ensure the bullding had g complete sprinfdar
 system, in accordance with National Fire
! Protection Agency {NFPA} Standards. The

H{2) of two (2) smoke compariments, thirty four
. the capacily for tirty four (34) beds and at the
: According to CMS S&C 13-55-LSC the

. enforcement implication would be & fully
! sprinklered facility with major probiems.

L

linstalled i accordance with NFPA 13, Standard

- provide complete coverage for all portions of the
" building. The system is properly maintained in

[ interview it was determined the facility failed to

, deficient practice has the potential to afect two

L time of the survey, the census was thirty five {35).

Water-Based Fire Protection Systers. Itis fully |
| supervised. There is a reliable, adequate water

]

' systems are equipped with water flow and tamper |
t ewliches, which are efectrically connected to the

i
i
i
i

[ (34) residents, staff and visitors. The facility has

13
§

j£

Mo residents ware said o ba affected
by the deficient practica,

Al residents have the patential to be
affacted by the dsficient if a firs were

i io ocour there is the potential that were

would not be enough sprinkders to
a=sist in mangimg he fire.

i New sprnkders were ordered to bs
inztalled by Fire Protection Services

i 2014. All aresas of the facility were
fo ingure compliance of state and

* federal regulations on required
[ sprinkiered araas.

approximately on or befors August 15, ;

asseased by the Maintenance Directey ,

FORM CMS-Z567(1:2.99) Previous Versions Obmoleta
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! ; DEFICIENGY)
K056

K 056 ; Continued From page 12

| The findings include:

! Observation, on 06/24/14 at 2:00 PM, with the
: Maintenance Director revealed two (2) exterior
' roots outside the exit doors by rooms #324 and
[ #307 o not have sprinkler protection installed.

| Blueprint review, on 06/24/14 at 2:20 PM, with the !

. Maintenance Director revealed on page A-39 of
: the blueprint dated §1/28/88 that the two (2)
exmrmr reofs outside the exit doors by rooms
' #324 and #307 to be constructed of combustible

| wood materials.

| Inferview, on 06/24/14 at 2:22 PM, with the
~Mamterance Director, revealed he had not bean
: aware the exterior roofe were constructed of
combustible wood maternials.

I
. The census of thirty one (31) was verified by the

¢ Administrator on 06/25/14. The findings were
, acknowladged by the Administrator and verified
* by the Maintenance Director at the exit interview

jon 06/25/14,
Actual NFPA Standard:

i Reference: NFFA 13 (1999 Edition) 5-13 8.1
" Sprinklers shall be installed under exterior roofs
L or canopies exceeding 4 FL (1.2 m) in width.

~Exception: Sprnklers are permiited to be omitted |

| where the canopy or roof is of noncembustible or
limited combustible constriction.
|

i
1

3

i Facility to insure compiiance.

The Regional Maintenance Director will
review sprirdder placement through out

i
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